
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 116-1605 Name: Amendment No. 2 - Professional Services Contract
- Heather Manchester - Behavioral Health Initiatives
Unit - Community Schools and Student Services
Department

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:6/17/2016 Academics

On agenda: Final action:6/29/2016 6/29/2016

Enactment date: 6/29/2016 16-1257Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Professional Services Contract between
the District and Heather Manchester, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 240 hours as
a Youth Program Coordinator to recruit and train youth leaders from middle and high schools within
the District’s existing Restorative Justice (RJ) cohort; select youth to participate in an RJ
leadership/youth development cohort charged with articulating, promoting, researching, and educating
peers and adults about restorative practices in schools and how to use the paradigm to transform
school culture, for the period of September 21, 2015 through June 30, 2016, in the amount of
$12,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $63,000.00 to $75,000.00. All other
terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16-1605 Amendment No. 2 - Professional Services Contract - Heather Manchester - Behavioral
Health Initiatives Unit - Community Schools and Student Services Department

Contact: Barbara.McClung@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education6/29/2016 1 Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Professional Services Contract between the District and
Heather Manchester, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 240 hours as a Youth Program Coordinator to
recruit and train youth leaders from middle and high schools within the District’s existing Restorative Justice (RJ) cohort;
select youth to participate in an RJ leadership/youth development cohort charged with articulating, promoting,
researching, and educating peers and adults about restorative practices in schools and how to use the paradigm to
transform school culture, for the period of September 21, 2015 through June 30, 2016, in the amount of $12,000.00,
increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $63,000.00 to $75,000.00. All other terms and conditions of the
Contract remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

